04/03/18 10:50 AM HOUSE RESEARCH DP/RK H3402A1

1.2	Page 1, delete section 1 and insert:
1.3	"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 256I.05, subdivision 1g, is amended to read
1.4	Subd. 1g. Supplementary service rate for certain facilities. An agency may negotiate
1.5	a supplementary service rate for recipients of assistance under section 256I.04, subdivision
1.6	1, paragraph (a) or (b), who have experienced long-term homelessness and who live in a
1.7	supportive housing establishment under section 256I.04, subdivision 2a, paragraph (b),
1.8	clause (2). An agency may provide supplemental rental assistance of up to \$50 per month
1.9	to ensure housing stability for recipients eligible for assistance under this subdivision.
1.10	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective November 1, 2018."
1.11	Page 1, line 16, delete "APPROPRIATIONS" and insert "APPROPRIATION"
1.12	Page 1, delete lines 17 and 18
1.13	Page 1, line 19, delete "(b)"
1.14	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3402 as follows:

1.1

Section 1.